

AGREEMENT ON ACADEMIC COOPERATION BETWEEN TOKUSHIMA UNIVERSITY FACULTY OF DENTISTRY, JAPAN AND HASANUDDIN UNIVERSITY FACULTY OF DENTISTRY, INDONESIA



Tokushima University Faculty of Dentistry, Tokushima, Japan and Hasanuddin University Faculty of Dentistry, Makassar, Indonesia (hereinafter referred to as "both faculties") with the objective of promoting cooperation in both education and academic research between both faculties under equally beneficial principles, hereby conclude this official agreement for cooperation.

- 1. Both faculties agree to promote the following projects of mutual interests.
 - A. Exchange of academic information;
 - B. Conducting joint research projects;
 - C. Exchange of research staff members;
 - D. Exchange of students;
 - E. Conducting arts and sciences activities that both faculties recognize as needed.
- 2. Details of implementation of any particular exchange resulting from the agreement shall be negotiated between both faculties as each specific case may arise.
- 3. This agreement will be effective from April 8,2019 for a period of five years. The period of its validity may be extended by the agreement of both faculties.
- 4. This agreement is to be executed in two identical copies in English and each faculty shall retain one copy of this agreement.
- 5. This agreement is subject to revision or cancellation through mutual consent.

humo

Yoji Miyamoto, D.D.S., Ph.D. Dean, Faculty of Dentistry Tokushima University

Date: April 22, 2019.

Muhammad Ruslin, M.Kes., Ph.D., Sp.BM (K) Dean, Faculty of Dentistry Hasanuddin University

Date: June 10, 2019